Grade
Lecturer (Non-graduate)
Legal Aid Assistant
Legal Aid Officer
Liaison Officer
Librarian
Lighthouse Keeper

Linen Production Unit
Manager

Linen Production Unit
Supervisor

Locomotive Driver

Machine Operator

Machinist (Machinist/
Tailor)

Magistrate (Magistrate/
Senior Magistrate/
President, Tenancy
Tribunal)

Maintenance Surveyor
Manager, Cultural Services
Manageress, Service Flats
Marine Assistant

Marine Officer

Master (Prisons)

Mechanical Engineer

Mechanical Engineer
(Desalting)

Mechanical Inspector
Media Library Assistant

Medical and Health Officer

250

Paragraph
14.8

15.8
13.33
12.16
12.17
9.36

11.22

11.22

11.51

8.20

11.52

13.34

11.8
9.18

13.38




Grade

Medical Defence Staff
Officer (AMS)

Medical Laboratory
Technician

Medical Social Worker
Medical Technologist
Meter Reader
Metrication Officer
Midwife

Mining Engineer
Mortuary Supervisor
Motor Vehicle Examiner

Mould Laboratory
Technician

Museum Assistant

Naval Architectural Design
Draughtsman

Nurse Tutor

Nurse Tutor (Psychiatric)

Observer/Crewman (RHKAAF)
Occupational Therapist

Occupational Therapist
Assistant

Office Assistant
Operations Officer
Optical Technician
Overseer

Overseer (Metal Workshop)

251

Paragraph
16.28

1l0.28

13.98
10.28

8.21
13.67
10.10
13.68

9.19
11.23

10.29

12.19

11.24

10.34

10.34

16.15
10.44

11.53

8.7
13.69
11.54
11.47

11.47
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Grade Paragraph
Personal Assistant 9.20
Personal Assistant to H.E. 16.16
the Governor
Personal Chauffeur 16.17
Personal Secretary 9.20
Pest Control Assistant 10.30
Pest Control Officer 13.70
Pharmacist 13.71
Photogrammetric Operator 8.22
Photographer 16.18
Photoprinter 8.8
Physical Training Instructor 16.21
Physicist 13.72
Physiotherapist 10.31
Pilot 13.39
Planetarium Adviser 13.95
Planning Officer 13.51
Police Communications 8.23
Assistant
Police Communications 9.21

Computer Operator

Police Communications 9.22
Officer

Police Interpreter 9.23
Police Photographer 16.18
Police Research Officer 15.2
Police Telecommunications 11.25
Assistant

Postal Officer 9,24
Poster Artist 16.4

Postman 8,24




Grade
Principal

Principal, College of
Education

Principal, Technical
Institute

Printing Officer
Printing Technician
Programme Officer
Projectionist

Proof Reader
Prosthetist

Protocol Officer

Quantity Surveyor
Quarry Manager

Quarters Supervisor

Radar Specialist Mechanic
Radio Mechanic

Radiographer

Railwayman

Railway Officer

Railway Workshops Inspector

Rating and Valuation
Surveyor

Reception Officer
Receptionist

Receptionist Assistant

253

Paragranh
14.8

14.8

14.8

10.19
11.55
12.26
11.56
16.19
10.32

16 .20

11.27
11.57
10.33
11.58

9.26
11.28
13.41

16.22

8.25




Grade

Recruitment Officer
(Australasia)

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse
(Psychiatric)

Registrar of Trade Unions
Registry Officer

Research Officer

Sailor
(Sailor/Coxswain/Senior
Coxswain/Boatswain)
Scientific Assistant
Scientific Draughtsman
Scientific Evidence Officer
Scientific Officer
Scientific Officer (Medical)
Secretary (Functions)
Securities Officer

Senior Master/Mistress

Senior Training Officer
(Public Works)

Ship Inspector

Shipping Safety Assistant
Shipping Safety Officer
Smoke Inspector

Social Secretary

Social Security Officer
Social Work Assistant

Social Work Officer

254

Paragraph
13.96

10. 34

10. 34

12,20
9.27

13.73

11.59

10.20
8.26
16.6
13,74
13.75
16.23
13.76
14.8

13.42

11.29
11.60
13.43
10.41
16.24
12,21
10.35

13,97




Grade
Seclicitor
Speech Therapist
Staff Officer (RHKAAF)
Statistical Assistant
Statistical Officer
Statistician
Statistics Supervisor
Stenographer
Steward
Stone Checker
Structural Engineer
Superintendent of Lights

Supervisor of Typing
Services

Supplies Assistant
Supplies Officer
Supplies Supervisor
Survey Officer
Surveyor Attendant

Surveyor of Ships

Tally Clerk

Tax Inspector
Taxation Officer
Teacher

Technical Assistant (Social
Hygiene)

Technical Instructor
(Prisons)

255

Paragragh
13.44

10.42
13.45
12.24
12,24
13.77
12.24

9.20
11.61

8.17
13.46
11.30

9.37

8.27
12.22
9.28
10.36
16.25

13.47

9.39
14.8

10.45

16.26




Grade
Technical Officer
Technical Officer (RHKAAF)

Technician, By-products
Plant

Telecommunications
Assistant

Telecommunications
Engineer

Telecommunications Officer
Telephone Operator

Television Standards
Control Officer

Timekeeper

Town Planner

Tracer

Trade Instructor

Trade Officer

Traffic Assistant
Traffic Warden

Training Assistant (CAS)
Training Officer (CAS/AMS)
Training Officer
Transport Assistant
Transport Controller
Transport Inspector
Transport Officer
Transport Supervisor
Treasury Accountant
Tribunal Officer

Tutor Dental Theranist

256

Paragragh
10.36

13.48

11.62

11.31

13.49

10.12
8.29

16.9

13.52
12.23

10.23




Grade
Tutor Physiotherapist

Typist

Valuation Assistant
Valuation Officer
Valuation Referencer
Vehicle Tester

Veterinary Laboratory
Technician

Veterinary Officer

Veterinary Technologist

Water Sampler
Waterworks Chemist
Waterworks Inspector
Way and Works Inspector
Welfare Assistant

Works Supervisor

Workshop Instructor

X-Ray Assistant

X-Ray Mechanic

257

Paragraph
10.31

8.33

12.27
10.37

8.34
ll.64
10.21

13.53

10.21

8.35
13.78
11.33
11.28

9.29
11.65

14.8

8.36

11.66




