Grade	Paragraph
Lecturer (Non-graduate)	14.8
Legal Aid Assistant	15.8
Legal Aid Officer	13.33
Liaison Officer	12.16
Librarian	12.17
Lighthouse Keeper	9.36
Linen Production Unit Manager	11.22
Linen Production Unit Supervisor	11.22
Locomotive Driver	11.51
Machine Operator	8.20
Machinist (Machinist/ Tailor)	11.52
Magistrate (Magistrate/ Senior Magistrate/ President, Tenancy Tribunal)	13.34
Maintenance Surveyor	13.35
Manager, Cultural Services	12.18
Manageress, Service Flats	9.33
Marine Assistant	9.17
Marine Officer	13.36
Master (Prisons)	16.14
Mechanical Engineer	13.37
Mechanical Engineer (Desalting)	13.24
Mechanical Inspector	11.8
Media Library Assistant	9.18
Medical and Health Officer	13.38

Grade	Paragraph
Medical Defence Staff Officer (AMS)	16.28
Medical Laboratory Technician	10.28
Medical Social Worker	13.98
Medical Technologist	10.28
Meter Reader	8.21
Metrication Officer	13.67
Midwife	10.10
Mining Engineer	13.68
Mortuary Supervisor	9.19
Motor Vehicle Examiner	11.23
Mould Laboratory Technician	10.29
Museum Assistant	12.19
Naval Architectural Design Draughtsman	11.24
Nurse Tutor	10.34
Nurse Tutor (Psychiatric)	10.34
Observer/Crewman (RHKAAF)	16.15
Occupational Therapist	10.44
Occupational Therapist Assistant	11.53
Office Assistant	8.7
Operations Officer	13.69
Optical Technician	11.54
Overseer	11.47
Overseer (Metal Workshop)	11.47

Grade	Paragraph
Personal Assistant	9.20
Personal Assistant to H.E. the Governor	16.16
Personal Chauffeur	16.17
Personal Secretary	9.20
Pest Control Assistant	10.30
Pest Control Officer	13.70
Pharmacist	13.71
Photogrammetric Operator	8.22
Photographer	16.18
Photoprinter	8.8
Physical Training Instructor	16.21
Physicist	13.72
Physiotherapist	10.31
Pilot	13.39
Planetarium Adviser	13.95
Planning Officer	13.51
Police Communications Assistant	8.23
Police Communications Computer Operator	9.21
Police Communications Officer	9.22
Police Interpreter	9.23
Police Photographer	16.18
Police Research Officer	15.2
Police Telecommunications Assistant	11.25
Postal Officer	9.24
Poster Artist	16.4
Postman	8.24

,	Grade	Paragraph
Principal		14.8
Principal, Education	College of	14.8
Principal, Institute	Technical	14.8
Printing O	fficer	10.19
Printing To	echnician	11.55
Programme	Officer	12.26
Projection	ist	11.56
Proof Read	er	16.19
Prosthetis	t	10.32
Protocol O	fficer	16.20
Quantity S		13.40
Quarry Man		11.26
Quarters S	upervisor	9.25
Radar Spec	ialist Mechanic	11.27
Radio Mecha	anic	11.57
Radiographe	er	10.33
Railwayman		11.58
Railway Of	ficer	9.26
Railway Wo	rkshops Inspector	11.28
Rating and Surveyor	Valuation	13.41
Reception (	Officer	16.22
Receptionis	st	8.25
Receptionis	st Assistant	8.9

Grade	Paragraph
Recruitment Officer (Australasia)	13.96
Registered Nurse	10.34
Registered Nurse (Psychiatric)	10.34
Registrar of Trade Unions	12.20
Registry Officer	9.27
Research Officer	13.73
Sailor (Sailor/Coxswain/Senior Coxswain/Boatswain)	11.59
Scientific Assistant	10.20
Scientific Draughtsman	8.26
Scientific Evidence Officer	16.6
Scientific Officer	13.74
Scientific Officer (Medical)	13.75
Secretary (Functions)	16.23
Securities Officer	13.76
Senior Master/Mistress	14.8
Senior Training Officer (Public Works)	13.42
Ship Inspector	11.29
Shipping Safety Assistant	11.60
Shipping Safety Officer	13.43
Smoke Inspector	10.41
Social Secretary	16.24
Social Security Officer	12.21
Social Work Assistant	10.35
Social Work Officer	13.97

Grade	Paragraph
Solicitor	13.44
Speech Therapist	10.42
Staff Officer (RHKAAF)	13.45
Statistical Assistant	12.24
Statistical Officer	12.24
Statistician	13.77
Statistics Supervisor	12.24
Stenographer	9.20
Steward	11.61
Stone Checker	8.17
Structural Engineer	13.46
Superintendent of Lights	11.30
Supervisor of Typing Services	9.37
Supplies Assistant	8.27
Supplies Officer	12.22
Supplies Supervisor	9.28
Survey Officer	10.36
Surveyor Attendant	16.25
Surveyor of Ships	13.47
Tally Clerk	8.28
Tax Inspector	9.38
Taxation Officer	9.39
Teacher	14.8
Technical Assistant (Social Hygiene)	10.45
Technical Instructor (Prisons)	16.26

Grade	Paragraph
Technical Officer	10.36
Technical Officer (RHKAAF)	13.48
Technician, By-products Plant	11.62
Telecommunications Assistant	11.31
Telecommunications Engineer	13.49
Telecommunications Officer	10.12
Telephone Operator	8.29
Television Standards Control Officer	16.9
Timekeeper	8.17
Town Planner	13.50
Tracer	8.30
Trade Instructor	11.63
Trade Officer	13.99
Traffic Assistant	8.31
Traffic Warden	16.27
Training Assistant (CAS)	16.28
Training Officer (CAS/AMS)	16.28
Training Officer	13.100
Transport Assistant	8.32
Transport Controller	9.40
Transport Inspector	9.41
Transport Officer	13.101
Transport Supervisor	11.32
Treasury Accountant	13.52
Tribunal Officer	12.23
Tutor Dental Therapist	10.23

Grade	Paragraph
Tutor Physiotherapist	10.31
Typist	8.33
Valuation Assistant	12.27
Valuation Officer	10.37
Valuation Referencer	8.34
Vehicle Tester	11.64
Veterinary Laboratory Technician	10.21
Veterinary Officer	13.53
Veterinary Technologist	10.21
Water Sampler	8.35
Waterworks Chemist	13.78
Waterworks Inspector	11.33
Way and Works Inspector	11.28
Welfare Assistant	9.29
Works Supervisor	11.65
Workshop Instructor	14.8
X-Ray Assistant	8.36
X-Ray Mechanic	11.66